Additional chief secretary to the

Government of west bengal

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
Transport  Department

Paribahan Bhawan
12, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata- 700001

No. 4880-WT/12E-02/l7 Dated 28.09.2018

NOTIFICATION
Whereas, the proposal for creation of 102 (one hundred two)

posts of Motor Vehicles Inspector (Non-Technical) and 202 (two
hundred two) posts of Motor Vehicles Inspector (Technical) under
administrative control of Transport Department was approved by
Finance Department vide U.O. No. Group P2/2017-2018/0200 dated
01.06.2017 and subsequently, by the Cabinet in its meeting held
on July, 17, 2017 communicated in No.

[...]

Whereas, Notification No. 4329-WT/12E-02/17 dated 25.09.2017 was
issued by Transport  Department,  Government  of  West  Bengal
notifying  that the  total  sanctioned strength of Motor Vehicles Inspector
(Non-Technical) including the existing strength of 198 (one hundred  and
ninety  eight)  sanctioned  earlier,  now  stands  at  300  (three hundred)
[198+102 (new)]and the total sanctioned strength of Motor Vehicles
Inspector (Technical) including the strength  of 98  (ninety eight)
sanctioned  earlier, now stands  at 300  (three hundred) [98+202 (new)];